TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/12/2013 lesub. 900271681

11/25/2013



103664087

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Satcon Power Systems Canada, Ltd.		08/05/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perfect Galaxy International Limited			,	
Street Address:	4/F Sea View Estate 2-8 Watson Road		,		
City:	North Point				
State/Country:	HONG KONG			. \-	
Postal Code:	200030				
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	1	57		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3291858	FC VIEW
Registration Number:	3489619	PV PRODUCT CARE
Registration Number:	3266729	PV VIEW
Registration Number:	3291857	PV ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

BOSIPMAIL@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

David J. Dykeman

Address Line 1:

Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2:

One International Place

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

147205-010100/TM

TRADEMARK REÉL: 005166 FRAME: 0918

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Dykeman
Signature:	/David J. Dykeman/
Date:	11/12/2013

Total Attachments: 121

source=BillofSale#page1.tif

source=BillofSale#page2.tif

source=BillofSale#page3.tif

source=BillofSale#page4.tif

source=BillofSale#page5.tif

source=BillofSale#page6.tif

source=BillofSale#page7.tif

source=BillofSale#page8.tif

source=BillofSale#page9.tif

source=BillofSale#page10.tif

source=BillofSale#page11.tif

source=BillofSale#page12.tif

source=BillofSale#page13.tif

source=BillofSale#page14.tif

source=BillofSale#page15.tif

source=BillofSale#page16.tif

source=BillofSale#page17.tif source=BillofSale#page18.tif

source=BillofSale#page19.tif

source=BillofSale#page20.tif

source=BillofSale#page21.tif

source=BillofSale#page22.tif

source=BillofSale#page23.tif

source=BillofSale#page24.tif

source=BillofSale#page25.tif

source=BillofSale#page26.tif

source=BillofSale#page27.tif

source=BillofSale#page28.tif

source=BillofSale#page29.tif

source=BillofSale#page30.tif source=BillofSale#page31.tif

source=BillofSale#page32.tif

source=BillofSale#page33.tif

source=BillofSale#page34.tif

source=BillofSale#page35.tif

source=BillofSale#page36.tif

source=BillofSale#page37.tif

source=BillofSale#page38.tif

TRADEMARK REÉL: 005166 FRAME: 0919

source=BillofSale#page39.tif source=BillofSale#page40.tif source=BillofSale#page41.tif source=BillofSale#page42.tif source=BillofSale#page43.tif source=BillofSale#page44.tif source=BillofSale#page45.tif source=BillofSale#page46.tif source=BillofSale#page47.tif source=BillofSale#page48.tif source=BillofSale#page49.tif source=BillofSale#page50.tif source=BillofSale#page51.tif source=BillofSale#page52.tif source=BillofSale#page53.tif source=BillofSale#page54.tif source=BillofSale#page55.tif source=BillofSale#page56.tif source=BillofSale#page57.tif source=BillofSale#page58.tif source=BillofSale#page59.tif source=BillofSale#page60.tif source=BillofSale#page61.tif source=BillofSale#page62.tif source=BillofSale#page63.tif source=BillofSale#page64.tif source=BillofSale#page65.tif source=BillofSale#page66.tif source=BillofSale#page67.tif source=BillofSale#page68.tif source=BillofSale#page69.tif source=BillofSale#page70.tif source=BillofSale#page71.tif source=BillofSale#page72.tif source=BillofSale#page73.tif source=BillofSale#page74.tif source=BillofSale#page75.tif source=BillofSale#page76.tif source=BillofSale#page77.tif source=BillofSale#page78.tif source=BillofSale#page79.tif source=BillofSale#page80.tif source=BillofSale#page81.tif source=BillofSale#page82.tif source=BillofSale#page83.tif source=BillofSale#page84.tif source=BillofSale#page85.tif source=BillofSale#page86.tif source=BillofSale#page87.tif source=BillofSale#page88.tif source=BillofSale#page89.tif source=BillofSale#page90.tif source=BillofSale#page91.tif source=BillofSale#page92.tif source=BillofSale#page93.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0920

source=BillofSale#page94.tif source=BillofSale#page95.tif source=BillofSale#page96.tif source=BillofSale#page97.tif source=BillofSale#page98.tif source=BillofSale#page99.tif source=BillofSale#page100.tif source=BillofSale#page101.tif source=BillofSale#page102.tif source=BillofSale#page103.tif source=BillofSale#page104.tif source=BillofSale#page105.tif source=BillofSale#page106.tif source=BillofSale#page107.tif source=BillofSale#page108.tif source=BillofSale#page109.tif source=BillofSale#page110.tif source=BillofSale#page111.tif source=BillofSale#page112.tif source=BillofSale#page113.tif source=BillofSale#page114 tif source=BillofSale#page115.tif source=BillofSale#page116.tif source=BillofSale#page117.tif source=BillofSale#page118.tif source=BillofSale#page119.tif source=BillofSale#page120.tif source=BillofSale#page121.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0921

BILL OF SALE

THIS BILL OF SALE (this "Bill of Sale"), dated as of August 5, 2013, is entered into between Charles M. Forman (the "Trustee") in his capacity as the Chapter 7 trustee ("Seller") for Satcon Technology Corp., et al ("Seller"), and Perfect Galaxy International Limited, a British Virgin Islands company ("Buyer").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does give, grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Buyer, all of the Purchased Assets, including but not limited to all patents, patent applications trademarks and trademark applications. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase and Settlement Agreement dated as of August 1, 2013 between, inter alia, Seller and Buyer.

Seller hereby covenants that it will, upon reasonable written request therefor and at Buyer's sole cost and expense, execute and deliver such other documents; and do such other acts and things, all as Buyer, its nominees, successors and/or assigns may reasonably request in order to fully assign and transfer to and vest in Buyer, its nominees, successors and/or assigns, and protect its or their rights, title and interest in and enjoyment of, all of the assets of such Seller intended to be transferred and assigned hereby.

All references to "Seller" and "Buyer" herein shall be deemed to include their respective designees, nominees, successors and/or assigns, where the context permits.

This Bill of Sale is governed by the laws of Massachusetts without regard to its conflicts of law principles that would cause the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

SELLER:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Bill of Sale as of the date first written above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0922

BILL OF SALE

THIS BILL OF SALE (this "Bill of Sale"), dated as of August 5, 2013, is entered into between Charles M. Forman (the "Trustee") in his capacity as the Chapter 7 trustee ("Seller") for Satcon Technology Corp., et al ("Seller"), and Perfect Galaxy International Limited, a British Virgin Islands company ("Buyer").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does give, grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Buyer, all of the Purchased Assets, including but not limited to all patents, patent applications trademarks and trademark applications. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase and Settlement Agreement dated as of August 1, 2013 between, inter alia, Seller and Buyer.

Seller hereby covenants that it will, upon reasonable written request therefor and at Buyer's sole cost and expense, execute and deliver such other documents; and do such other acts and things, all as Buyer, its nominees, successors and/or assigns may reasonably request in order to fully assign and transfer to and vest in Buyer, its nominees, successors and/or assigns, and protect its or their rights, title and interest in and enjoyment of, all of the assets of such Seller intended to be transferred and assigned hereby.

All references to "Seller" and "Buyer" herein shall be deemed to include their respective designees, nominees, successors and/or assigns, where the context permits.

This Bill of Sale is governed by the laws of Massachusetts without regard to its conflicts of law principles that would cause the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

SELLER:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Bill of Sale as of the date first written above.

By:				
Name: Charles !	M. Fo	rman .	,	
Title: Chapter 7	Trust	ee of Sa	atcon Tech	nology
Corp., et al., Cas	e No.	12-128	69(KG)	
District of Delaw			. ,	
•				•
		,		
BUYER:		. /		
			*	,
PERFECT GA	LAX	Y INT	ERNATIO	ONAL
LIMITED	\wedge		n	
	K	12	*	
By: / /	~ (X/~\\	1.	
Nama	-	LO L	Genq	1/2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 11/12/2013